
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015681-2025 

Tender

Somerset Young Carers Service

Somerset Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015681

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05045a 

Published 16 April 2025, 4:40pm

Scope 

Reference

ERFX1001945

Description

As a Local Authority, we are committed to supporting young carers, recognising the
invaluable (entirely unpaid) contributions they make to their families and communities in
Somerset. Our commissioning ambitions aim to provide bespoke, tailored and sustainable
support that addresses their unique needs and challenges

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015681-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015681-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£720,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKK23 - Somerset

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

16 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 4 to 5

Award decision date (estimated)

31 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 30%
Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 5 to 5

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Somerset Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPGC-1434-MQPJ

County Hall, The Crescent

Taunton

TA1 4DY

United Kingdom

Email: commercialandprocurement@somerset.gov.uk

Website: http://www.somerset.gov.uk

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialandprocurement@somerset.gov.uk
http://www.somerset.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Somerset Council


		2025-05-03T16:50:06+0100
	TCPDF




